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MODEM MAP PARIS 
FASHION WEEK FW 25-26
WOMEN’S COLLECTIONS
MARCH 2025

TRADE SHOWS    

Curate Paris Curate Paris          06.03 - 09.0306.03 - 09.03    
5 Rue Saint Merri - 75004    C2

Première ClassePremière Classe & Matter and Shape 07.03 - 10.0307.03 - 10.03  
Jardin des Tuileries - Rue de Rivoli - 75001 B2 

Tranoï Paris                                    Tranoï Paris                                  06.03 - 09.0306.03 - 09.03    
Palais Brongniart - 16 place de la Bourse - 75002 B1

WomanWoman                                                                    07.03 - 09.0307.03 - 09.03
71 Rue de la Fontaine au Roi - 75011  C2

MULTI-LABEL SHOWROOMS  

AAA Showroom 05.03 - 11.0305.03 - 11.03
6 Rue du Forez - 75003 C2
AMF Showroom 05.03 - 12.0305.03 - 12.03
18 Rue Jean Goujon - 75008 A2
Ag–ency        01.03 - 11.0301.03 - 11.03
219 Rue Saint Denis- 75002 B2

Anatomy        06.03 - 12.0306.03 - 12.03
3 Square Thiers (1th Fl) -75016 A1

Beautiful Showroom 06.03 - 09.0306.03 - 09.03
Ritz Paris - 15 Place Vendome - 75001 B2

Black PR       06.03 - 11.0306.03 - 11.03
203 Rue Saint-Martin - 75003 C2
Brama         Until 14.03Until 14.03      
10 Rue Charlot- 75003 C2
Breramode       07.03 - 11.0307.03 - 11.03
16 Rue des Quatre-Fils - 75003 C2
Camera Showrooms Milano 08.03 - 12.0308.03 - 12.03
Daniele Ghiselli, Elisa Gaito, Panorama Moda, 
Studiozeta, Zappieri.
7 Rond-Point des Champs Élysées - 75008 A2
Claret Showroom 06.03 - 11.0306.03 - 11.03
Salle Erard - 13 Rue du Mail 75002 B2

Daniele Ghiselli Showroom 08.03 - 12.0308.03 - 12.03
@ Camera Showrooms Milano - 75008 A2
Dear Progress     06.03 - 10.0306.03 - 10.03
99 Rue du Temple - 75003 C2

DFO International 05.03 - 11.0305.03 - 11.03
42 Rue de Montmorency - 75003 C2

Elisa Gaito       08.03 - 12.0308.03 - 12.03
@ Camera Showrooms Milano - 75008 A2

Findings       07.03 - 12.0307.03 - 12.03
7 Avenue Franklin Roosevelt (3rd Fl) - 75008 A2

Ideal Showroom 06.03 - 10.0306.03 - 10.03
24 Rue Saint-Gilles - 75003 C2
L’Adresse Paris Agency 07.03 - 10.0307.03 - 10.03
@ Première Classe @ Première Classe Jardins des Tuileries - 75001 B2

LONDON show ROOMS 06.03 - 11.0306.03 - 11.03
2b Rue Saint-Saveurs - 75002 B2

Marziano Bello     05.03 - 11.0305.03 - 11.03
217 boulevard St. Germain - 75007 A3
Michael Gabriel 05.03 - 10.0305.03 - 10.03
Organce - 67 Rue Meslay (#27B09) - 75003 C2

Mirabel Edgedale 06.03 - 12.0306.03 - 12.03
244 Rue de Rivoli - 75001 A2

Nomet Showroom 07.03 - 10.0307.03 - 10.03
32 Rue Notre-Dame de Nazareth - 75003 C2
Other / Wise       06.03 - 10.0306.03 - 10.03
7 rue Notre Dame de Nazareth - 75003 C2
Paper Mache Tiger 06.03 - 11.0306.03 - 11.03
4 Rue d’Uzès - 75002 B1

Pirnia Collections Showroom 07.03 - 09.0307.03 - 09.03
Westin Hotel - 2 Rue de Castiglione - 75001 B2

Polly King and Co 05.03 - 11.0305.03 - 11.03
13 – 15 Rue du Pont aux Choux - 75003 C2

Rainbowwave       07.03 - 11.0307.03 - 11.03
66 Rue Saint Dominique - 75007 A2

Run X Andam       07.03 - 10.0307.03 - 10.03
10 Place de la Republique - 75011 C2

Showapp Showroom 05.03 - 10.0305.03 - 10.03
5 Rue Chapon - 75003 C2 

showroom.tokyo à Paris 21 rue des Filles du Calvaire C2
Showroomthomasdufour 05.03 - 11.0305.03 - 11.03
Hotel de Sauroy - 58 Rue Charlot - 75003 C2

Sphere Paris Fashion Week ® Showroom 05.03 - 11.0305.03 - 11.03
Palais de Tokyo - 13 Ave du Pdt Wilson - 75116 A2
Studiozeta        08.03 - 12.0308.03 - 12.03
@ Camera Showrooms Milano - 75008 A2
Talent To Trend 07.03 - 13.0307.03 - 13.03
26 Rue du Bouloi - 75003 B2

Talk Studio       03.03 - 11.0303.03 - 11.03
118 Rue de Turenne - 75003 C2

The Alphabet       06.03 - 11.0306.03 - 11.03
7 Rue de Portefoin - 75003 C2

The Aubrey Company   06.03 - 09.0306.03 - 09.03
@@ Tranoï Women   Tranoï Women   B1

The Known Agency 05.03 - 10.0305.03 - 10.03
9 Avenue Hoche (Bldg B) - 75008 A1

Tomorrow       07.03 - 12.0307.03 - 12.03
5 Rue La Boétie - 75008 A1

Tuileries Showroom Paris 04.03 - 12.0304.03 - 12.03
14 bis Rue des Minimes - 75003 C3
Vald Agency       05.03 - 12.0305.03 - 12.03
14 Rue du Château d’Eau (1st fl.) - 75010 C1
Vetemaze        05.03 - 11.0305.03 - 11.03
81 Boulevard Beaumarchais - 75003 C2
Victor Showroom 05.03 - 11.0305.03 - 11.03
34 Avenue de New York - 75116 A2
We Construct       03.03 - 10.0303.03 - 10.03
9 Rue de Lesdiguières - 75010 C3

BRANDS SHOWROOMS  
10.03.53 @@ Tranoï WomenTranoï Women 06.03 - 09.0306.03 - 09.03
+ Run X Andam 07.03 - 10.0307.03 - 10.03
ADC au-delà du cuir 07.03 - 10.0307.03 - 10.03
@@ Première Classe Première Classe B2

Antik Batik       Until 11.03Until 11.03
19 Rue des Minimes - 75003 C3

Avant Toi       06.03 - 11.0306.03 - 11.03
8 Rue Charlot - 75003 C2
Begg x Co       06.03 - 11.03 06.03 - 11.03 
18 Rue Marbeuf - 75008 A2

By Cookie H.       07.03 - 12.03 07.03 - 12.03 
73 Rue de Turenne - 75003 C2

Cazabat       03.03 - 14.03 03.03 - 14.03 
20 Rue Boissy d’Anglas - 75008 A2
Demo @@ Tranoï Women Tranoï Women 06.03 - 09.03 06.03 - 09.03 
Goti               06.03 - 11.0306.03 - 11.03
16bis Rue de Perche - 75003 C2
Jet Set @@ Brama 05.03 - 11.0305.03 - 11.03
10 Rue Charlot - 75003 C2
Isabel Benenato 11 bis, Rue du Perche - 75003 C2
Jean-François Mimilla 06.03 - 14.0306.03 - 14.03
22 bis Rue Barrault - 75013 B3
Kohshin Satoh       07.03 - 10.0307.03 - 10.03
Gallery Malinovsky 44 Rue de Sévigné - 75003 C2
Labo.art       07.03 - 11.0307.03 - 11.03
4 Rue du Perche - 75003 C2
ma’ ry’ ya       07.03 - 11.0307.03 - 11.03
51 Rue Amelot -  75011 C2

Maison Passage @ Anatomy 06.03 - 12.0306.03 - 12.03
3 Square Thiers (1th Fl) - 75016 A1

Marc Le Bihan       06.03 - 14.0306.03 - 14.03
22 bis Rue Barrault - 75013 B3
Marsèll        06.03 - 13.0306.03 - 13.03
14 Rue de la Corderie - 75003 C2
Melissa Odabash Until 30.04Until 30.04
+ 16 Rue Etienne Marcel - 75002 B2
Rosa Maria @ Breramode 07.03 - 11.0307.03 - 11.03
16 Rue des Quatre-Fils - 75003 C2
Toga          06.03 - 10.0306.03 - 10.03
 31 Rue de Turenne - 75003 C2

Transit         07.03 - 10.0307.03 - 10.03
3 Rue Debelleyme - 75003 C2

Y-3         06.03 - 11.0306.03 - 11.03
44 Rue de Sévigné - 75003 C3
LONDON show ROOM 06.03 - 11.0306.03 - 11.03
Brands:  Ancuta Sarca, Di Petsa, Dilara FindiKoglu, 
Karoline Vitto, Labrum London, Masha Popova, 
S.S.Daley, Sinéad O’Dwye. B2

Sphere PFW ® Showroom 05.03 - 11.0305.03 - 11.03
Brands: Charles De Vilmorin, Florentina Leitner, 
Lucille Thievre, Maitrepierre, Marco Rambaldi, 
Paolina Russo, Weinsanto. A2

EVENTS SELECTION

March 04, 2025
- HKFG FW25 by Fashion Farm Foundation (FFF) 
Presentation, Showcase and Networking

Aenrmous, Demo, Ip-Axis Studio, Jesse Lee, 
,Kinyan Lam, Ponder.er, Redemptive, Reverie 
by Caroline Hú, Rhyzem and Sweetlimejuice
From 4.30pm to 7.pm
Sévigné - 52 Rue de Sévigné - 75003         C2

March 07, 2025

- CONCEPT KOREA

@ 11.00am: RE RHÈE  
@ 11.00am: MMAM
@ 4pm: EENK

Palais de Tokyyo
13 Ave du Pdt Wilson - 75116                        A2

March 07 - 10, 2025

- ADC au-delà du cuir @ PREMIERE CLASSE

10.03.53, Belledonne.co, Bonastre Paris, Dome-
stique, Fane, Meeko_shoes, mi_mai,  Philippe 
Zorzetto, Socque Paris, Martinez, 13.09SR, Leo 
et Violette, Culaincourt Paris, Larfeuille Paris, 
Malfroid, Vent de voyage, Alterskin.

@ stand n°164
Jardin des Tuileries - Rue de Rivoli - 75001  A2

March 07 - 10, 2025
- RUN x Andam by WSN
Fashion Shows, Showrooms, Pop Up

Fashion Show: Normanmabirelarguier
Brands Showroom:10.03.53, Atxv, Benmoyal, 
Laruicci, Mmam, Mlga Studio, Pressiat.

10 Place de la Republique - 75011               C2

FURTHER INFORMATION ON MODEMONLINE.COM

Conceiving and Management of the Project:
Ezio Barbaro 

Paris Head Office +33 (0)1 83 81 31 61
info@modemonline.com

©Published by Vedra Inc.
21 Place de la Republique 75003 Paris - France
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Download the ModemApp. Search: ‘‘Modem the Fashion 
Network’’ on the App Store or on the Google Playstore 

Modem Map Cover FW 25-26
Photo by Eva Losada / Eva Al Desnudo: 
,What Remains’ 
Modem is thrilled to present creative direc-
tor and photographer Eva Losada, also known 
as Eva Al Desnudo. Her self-portrait, “What 
Remains,” graces this edition’s cover of the 
Modem Map Paris. 
IG: @eva.al.desnudo

Modem Digital EditionMilano+Paris FW25 
Scan the QR code and click on the pop-up to view 
the Digital Edition.
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